## Borough of Sayrevílle Town Seal Contest



In honor of the Borough of Sayreville's Centennial we are asking our residents to create a new Borough Seal.

The Borough Seal is used on all official documents as well as a picture representation of our town.

Contest Rules:

- All artwork must include at least one historical reference of Sayreville (examples listed on separate page)
- All artwork must be original, <u>NO</u> copyrighted work.
- All artwork must incorporate the words "Borough of Sayreville" & "Founded in 1876"
- All artwork must be electronically submitted as a PNG; JPEG; Adobe Illustrator File in both a 2in x 2in and 10in x 10in size, 300 dpi
- Artwork can be done in Color or Black & White
- Entries will be judged based on the following criteria:
  - a. Creativity
  - b. Originality
  - c. Creating an image that best represents the Borough's history and future.
- The Mayor and Borough Council will select the finalists out of the entries submitted and the residents will be able to vote for the winner at our Centennial celebration this Autumn.
- You <u>MUST</u> be a Sayreville Resident to enter this contest. All ages welcome to participate.
- ✤ All artwork becomes property of the Borough of Sayreville once submitted for consideration.

Please submit your entries plus release form to <u>sayre100@sayreville.com</u> by September 1, 2021.

## Borough of Sayrevílle Town Seal Contest



## Artwork Release Form

I certify that the artwork submitted to the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey for the Borough Seal Contest was made by the artist indicated and was not copied from another photograph, illustration, website or made by another person. I further certify that I am a resident of the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey and fully understands the rules and conditions of this Contest. I understand that the artwork submitted will not be returned. I give my permission for the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey to reproduce, prepare derivative works, publish, distribute copies to the public, display publicly, and use the artwork for all purposes deemed appropriate by the Borough. The Borough of Savreville, New Jersey may distribute the artwork through a variety of media, including by not limited to print, television, websites or other means. The Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey may also permit a third party to exercise these rights, including by not limited to the right to display or distribute artwork in a manner the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey deems appropriate. I fully grant usage rights without any expectation or obligation of the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey or any of its agents to provide monetary compensation whatsoever. I hereby allow the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey to use my name and photograph for announcements pertaining to the award of this contest.

Name of Artist: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Artist: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Parent or Guardian (if artist is under 18):

Name of Parent or Guardian:

Address of Artist:

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Email:

## Borough of Sayrevílle Town Seal Contest



Historical References and tools to create your artwork.

- o River bend
- $\circ$  Trolley
- o Bricks
- o Native American symbolism
- o Native wildlife
- o James Sayre or Peter Fisher
- Veterans/Armed Forces support
- o Parks